
Organization National Aeronautics and Space Administration (NASA)

Reference Code 0058-NPP-NOV23-GSFC-Astrophys

Application Deadline 11/1/2023 6:00:59 PM Eastern Time Zone

Description ?Activities of the group include satellite, balloon, aircraft, and ground-based
observations of Galactic and extragalactic objects and background
radiations at wavelengths spanning the range of the ultraviolet to the radio.
We are especially interested in studying the origin and evolution of the
Universe, including the cosmic microwave background radiation, cosmic
infrared background, large-scale structure, dark energy, emission from the
""cosmic dark ages"", AGNs, and starburst galaxies. Satellite activities
include the analyses of data obtained with the IRAS, COBE, HST, ISO,
WMAP, Spitzer, GALEX, Spitzer, Herschel, and WISE satellites. Major
upcoming missions that our group is involved with include SOFIA, JWST,
Nancy Grace Roman Space Telescope (formerly WFIRST), and PRIMA.
 
Postdoctoral scholars interested in this wide range of extragalactic to
cosmological astrophysics, with expertise in theory, modeling, observations,
and instrumentation are encouraged to contact Lab Chief Erin Smith for
further information.

Location:
Goddard Space Flight Center
Greenbelt, Maryland

Field of Science:Astrophysics

Advisors:
Alan J. Kogut
Alan.J.Kogut@nasa.gov
301-286-0853

Amber Straughn
amber.n.straughn@nasa.gov
301-286-7098

Bernard Rauscher
Bernard.J.Rauscher@nasa.gov
301-286-4871

Edward J. Wollack
Edward.J.Wollack@nasa.gov
301.286.1379

Eric Switzer
Eric.R.Switzer@nasa.gov
301-614-0921

 ORAU Pathfinder

Whether you are just
starting your career or
already at a senior level,
ORAU offers internships,
fellowships, research
opportunities, and contract
positions that can provide
you with invaluable
experience. Download the
ORAU Pathfinder mobile
app and find the right
opportunity to propel you
along your career path!

Visit ORAU Pathfinder 
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Jane Rigby
Jane.R.Rigby@nasa.gov
301-286-1507

Jeff Kruk
Jeffrey.W.Kruk@nasa.gov
301-286-8758

Jonathan P. Gardner
Jonathan.P.Gardner@nasa.gov
301-286-3938

Susan G Neff
Susan.G.Neff@nasa.gov
301-286-5137

Sangeeta Malhotra
sangeeta.malhotra@nasa.gov
301.286.6955

James E Rhoads
james.e.rhoads@nasa.gov
301.286.0545

Thomas M Essinger-Hileman
thomas.m.essinger-hileman@nasa.gov
301.286.3693

Gregory Mosby
gregory.mosby@nasa.gov
301-286-2935

Erin C. Smith
erin.c.smith@nasa.gov
301-286-7793

Jason Glenn
jason.glenn@nasa.gov
301-286-4591

Ami Choi
ami.choi@nasa.gov
301-286-2347

 

Applications with citizens from Designated Countries will not be
accepted at this time, unless they are Legal Permanent Residents of
the United States. A complete list of Designated Countries can be found
at: https://www.nasa.gov/oiir/export-control.
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Eligibility is currently open to:

U.S. Citizens;
U.S. Lawful Permanent Residents (LPR);
Foreign Nationals eligible for an Exchange Visitor J-1 visa status; and,
Applicants for LPR, asylees, or refugees in the U.S. at the time of
application with 1) a valid EAD card and 2) I-485 or I-589 forms in
pending status

Eligibility
Requirements

Degree: Doctoral Degree.
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